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Surname 

 

First Name 

 

Middle 

Name 

1 

Kumar Alok  

Sri Ram Kumar 08-07-1983 

BAMS 

Lucknow 

University,2008 

M.S. 

Ayurveda 

Dhanvantri- 

ShalyaSamanya, 

RajasthanAyurve

dUniversity, 

Jodhpur 2013. 

 

Ph.D.  (Ay.) 

RajasthanAyurve

dUniversity,Jodh

pur.2017 

 

19.09.2016-till date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale) 

 

 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Shalyatantra 

+ 

(Ksharsutra 

Lab) 

Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

VillMohariBhatu

wamau, Uttar 

Pradesh 

Barabanki 

225303 A
Y

S
T

0
1

8
6

3
 

53752 

 

Board of Ayurvedic 

and  Unani, Tibbi 

Systems of 

Medicines, 

Lucknow, uttar 

Pradesh 
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Adhaar Card No. -299367198597 

PAN: BAIPK7698M 

Employee ID- 16037 

2 

Singh Pramod  

Mahesh Singh 14-05-1981 

BAMS 

Lucknow 

University,2007 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(KriyaSharir) 

Banaras Hindu 

University, 

Varanasi, 2012 

06.08.2012 – 

01.08.2016 
Lecturer 

VaidyaYagyaDutt 

Sharma 

AyurvedMahavidyala

ya, Uttar Pradesh, 

Khurja 

KriyaSharir Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Uppadhyaypur, 

Uttar Pradesh, 

Ballia 277303 

 

A
Y

K
S

0
0

8
3
8
 

52444 

 

Board of Ayurvedic 

and  Unani, Tibbi 

Systems of 

Medicines, 

Lucknow, uttar 

Pradesh 

 

2
7

7
9

0
1

0
0
0

1
7

6
4
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9
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5
0

0
9

3
6
6

2
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. - 964604685391 

PAN: CKPPS9464K 

02.08.2016 – till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale) 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong Employee ID- 16025 

3 

Soni Gaurav  

Lt. Sri RajnishSoni 19.08.1986 

BAMS 

Lucknow 

University,2010 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(RachnaSharir) 

RajasthanAyurve

dUniversity,Jodh

pur.2017 

17.09.2015 – 

07.04.2016 
Lecturer 

 

Himalaya Ayurved 

Yoga Avam Prakartic 

Chikitsa Sansthan, 

Uttarakhand, 

Dehradun 
Rachana Sharir Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

HN- 21, Katra 

Uttar Pradesh, 

Sitapur, 261203 

A
Y

R
S

0
1

0
2

7
 

56837 

Board of Ayurvedic 

and  Unani, Tibbi 

Systems of 

Medicines, 

Lucknow, uttar 

Pradesh 

 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
7

8
7
3
 

9
4

5
0

9
2

6
9
7

7
 

 

  

Adhaar No. - 899538141333 

 

PAN: EBDPS5659P 

 03.08.2016 – till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale) 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong Employee ID- 16026 

4 

Choudhury Bishnu  

Upendra Nath 

Choudhury 
29.02.1980 

BAMS 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2004 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Kayachikits) 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2009 

 

Ph.D. 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2015 

 

 

29.07.2016 – till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale) 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Kayachikitsa Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Vill Bishkhowa 

Assam, 

Dhubri 783334 

A
Y

K
C

0
3

1
1

0
 

0354 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
6

4
5
2
 

9
3

6
6

5
4

0
9
4

3
 

 

 
 

 

Adhaar Card No. - 587491932794 

PAN: AJNPC1774D 

Employee ID- 16015 

5 

Baruah Himangshu 
 

 

KabindraBaruah 31.01.1985 

BAMS 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2009 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Rasa shastra) 

Banaras Hindu 

University, 

Varanasi, 2015 

29.07.2016 - till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale) 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Rasa Shastra & 

Bhaisajya 

Kalpana 

Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Bhattapara, 

Garal, Assam 

Guwahati 

781017 

A
Y

R
B

0
1

5
8

9
 

0686 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 

4
3

5
8

0
1

0
0
0

0
3

3
1
1
 

8
7

9
4

7
4

8
8
2

1
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No- 861006750343 

PAN - BDWPB0054M 

Employee ID- 16016 

6 

Bhattacharjee Abhishek  

Pradip Bhattacharjee 21.04.1983 

BAMS 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2006 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Panchkarma) 

NTR University 

of Health 

Science, Andhra 

Pradesh 2013 

11.12.2013- 

30.07.2016 
Lecturer 

 

Govt Ayurvedic 

College, Guwahati, 

Assam 

Panchkarma 

 
Regular 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Ramnagar road 

No. 3 

Tripura, Agartala 

799002 

A
Y

P
K

0
1

0
0
3
 

0493 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
7

8
7
9
 

8
8

7
6

0
5

9
2
9

3
 

 

  
Adhaar Card No. - 261685744670 

01.08.2016- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale

) 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

PAN: BWDPB0497A 

Employee ID- 16021 



7 

Kumar Vijay  

Ram Sumer Duwedi 01.06.1970 

BAMS 

Sampurnanand 

Sanskrit 

University, 

Varanasi, 1997 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(SwasthaVritta& 

Yoga) 

Banaras Hindu 

University, 

Varanasi, 2007 

27.12.2010- 

14.02.2011 
Lecturer 

Faculty of Ayurveda 

Institute of Medical 

Sciences BHU, 

Varanasi 

SwasthaVritta

& Yoga 

Regular 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Vill- Kuchela, 

P.O-Bhadawal 

Uttar Pradesh, 

Basti 272155 

 A
Y

S
V

0
0

7
1
5
 47421 

 

BhartiyaChikitsaPar

ishad 

,Lucknow,Uttar 

Pradesh 2
7

7
9

0
1

0
0
0

0
5

2
4
2
 

9
4

5
0

3
5

4
5
1

7
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. - 930742530024 

PAN: AOYPK3991E 
15.02.2011- 

31.12.2012 
Lecturer 

Patanjali Bhartiya 

Ayurvigyan Avum 

Anusandhan 

Ssansthan,  

Uttarakhand 

Employee ID- 16024 

01.01.2013- 

01.08.2016 

Associate 

Professor

/Reader 

Patanjali Bhartiya 

Ayurvigyan Avum 

Anusandhan 

Ssansthan,  

Uttarakhand 

02.08.2016- 

01.08.2021 

Associate 

Professor

/Reader 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

02.08.2021- 

Till date 
Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

8 

Mohurle Pradip  

Sadaram Mohurle 24.10.1984 

BAMS 

Maharashtra 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Nasik, 2006 

 

 

 

 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Agad Tantra 

Avum Vidhi 

Vaidyaka) 

Maharashtra 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Nasik, 2011 

18.11.2011-

30.06.2012 
Lecturer 

Rajiv 

GnadhiAyurvedMaha

vidyalaya, Bhopal,  

Madhya Pradesh 

Agad Tantra 

Avum Vidhi 

Vaidyaka 

Regular 

C/o REDON Near 

Bharat Gas Agency, 

Mawpat Circle-3 

Shillong 

C/o Sadaram 

Mohurle, 168, 

Rajendra Ward, 

Maharashtra 

Gadchiroli 

441207 

A
Y

A
T

0
0

5
1

7
 

I-57838-A 

 

Maharashtra 

University of 

Health Sciences 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
7

8
7
7
 

7
0

0
5

6
5

1
5
4

7
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No.- 279581965697 

 
04.12.2012-

07.11.2013 
Lecturer 

Gaur Brahmin 

Ayurvedic College & 

Hospital, Rohtak, 

Haryana 

PAN: AXGPM4943B 
08.11.2013-

12.08.2016 
Lecturer 

Seth Muharilal 

Rasiwasia Ayurved 

College Hospital, 

CharkhiDadri, 

Haryana 

Employee ID- 16030 
16.08.2016- till 

date 

 Asst. 

Professor 

(Sr.Scale

)  

North Eastern Institute 

of Ayurveda and 

Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

9 

Rymbai D Walebai 

Sh. K Dikyl Singh 

Phawa 
01.09.1986 

BAMS 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2010 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Samhita & 

Sidhanta) 

Srimanta 

Sankardeva 

University of 

Health Science, 

2015 

19.09.2016- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Samhita & 

Siddhanta 
Contractual 

Upper New 

Colony, Meghalaya 

Shillong 793003 

Upper New 

Colony, 

Meghalaya 

Shillong 793003 

A
Y

S
S

0
1

3
9
3
 

0705 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 

4
3

5
8

0
1

0
0
0

0
2

5
9
3
 

8
2

5
9

9
6

5
6
2

2
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. - 621978535591 

PAN: BIRPR5284B 

Employee ID- 16039 

10 

Parveen Rehana  

Sarif Ali 07.01.1986 

BAMS 

Guwahati 

University, 

Assam, 2009 

 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Kayachikitsa) 

Srimanta 

Shankardeva 

University of 

Health Science, 

2015 

01.04.2017- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Kayachikitsa Contractual 

Pohkseh, 

Rynjah 

Meghalaya 

Shillong 793006 

Bishnu Rabha 

Path Beltola 

Assam 

Guwahati 

781028 A
Y

K
C

0
3

1
1

2
  

 

682 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
7

9
7
9
 

9
7

0
6

6
6

8
2
2

6
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. - 309136978299 

PAN: BJMPP6637C 

Employee ID- 17061 

11 

Pohtam Ibameaimon 
 

 

Sh. ChullaiTariang 25.02.1992 

B.A.M.S, Rajiv 

Gandhi University 

of Health Science 

,Karnataka, 

M.D. 

Rajiv Gandhi 

university of 

Health Sciences, 

Karnataka 

07.07.2022- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Dravya Guna 

Vigyan. 
Contractual 

Demthring, Block-

IV, Shillong 

,Meghalaya 

Demthring, 

Block-IV, 

Shillong 

,Meghalaya 

A
Y

D
G

0
1

9
2
9
 

35502 

 

The Karnataka 

Ayurvedic & Unani 

Practitioners Board 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
8

3
4
6
 

7
0

8
5

1
3

8
7
5

2
 

 

  
Adhaar Card No. 399989100582 

PAN:BIKPP4963J 

Employee ID- 2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

Markhap Verity  

Sh. Dlandro Nongbet 19.03.93 

BAMS 

Rajiv Gandhi 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Bangalore 

2015 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(Samhita & 

Sidhanta) 

Srimanta 

Shankardeva 

University of 

Health Science, 

2021 

13.12.2022- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Samhita 

& 

Sidhanta 

 

Regular 

117, Pyllun, Block-

III, Umroi By-pass 

road, Ri-Bhoi Dist. 

793103 

 

117, Pyllun, 

Block-III, Umroi 

By-pass road, 

Ri-Bhoi Dist. 

793103 
A

Y
S

S
0

1
9

3
0
 

1026 

 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Guwahati, Assam 

6
3

9
0

0
1

0
0
0

0
0

3
5
2
 

7
7

9
5

7
7

7
2
4

2
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. - 991796580935 

PAN: BULPM8328M 

Employee ID- 2023 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13 

 

Swer 

 

Junita 
 

 

 

Sh. DamodarKalita 

 

 

05.02.1990 

 

 

BAMS 

Rajiv Gandhi 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Bangalore 

2013 

 

 

M.S 

Ayurveda 

Dhanvantri 

(Shalya 

Samanya) 

Rajiv Gandhi 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Bangalore 

2018 

 

 

22.12.2018- 

25.03.2019 

 

 

 

Lecturer 

 

 

Om Ayurvedic Meical 

College & Research 

Centre,Roorkee, 

Utarakhand 

 

 

Shalyatantra 

+ 

(Ksharsutra 

Lab) 

 

 

Contractual 

 

 

Khliehriat-West 

East Jaintia Hills 

Meghalaya 

793200 

 

 

Khliehriat-West 

East Jaintia Hills 

Meghalaya 

793200 

 

A
Y

S
T

0
1

6
9

7
 

 

 

31359 

 

Karnataka 

Ayurvedic&Unani 

Practitioner’s 

Board, Bangalore, 

Karnataka 

 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

0
9

8
0
5
 

 

7
8

9
9

1
1

1
0
1

1
 

 

 
 

  

 

Adhaar Card No. - 894483185316 

 

PAN Number: GBPPS7960P 

 

Employee ID- 19065 

 

 

27.03.2019- till 

date 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

 

 

 

 

14 

 

Rymbai 

 

Daiarisa 

 

 

 

 

Sh. Ambrose Pala 

 

 

25.09.1992 

 

 

BAMS 

Rajiv Gandhi 

university of 

Health Sciences 

Karnataka, 2017 

 

 

M.D. 

Rajiv Gandhi 

university of 

Health Sciences, 

Karnataka, 2020 

 

 

21.02.2022- till 

date 

 

 

 

 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

 

 

RachanaSharir 

 

 

Contractual 

 

 

C/o Ambrose Pala, 

U/A-017, Near 

Nielit office, Upper 

Nongrim Hills, 

Laitumkhrah 

Shillong-793003 

 

 

C/o Ambrose 

Pala, U/A-017, 

Near Nielit 

office, Upper 

Nongrim Hills, 

Laitumkhrah 

Shillong-793003 

 

A
Y

R
S

0
1

1
8

8
 

 

 

36229 

 

The Karnataka 

Ayurvedic&Unani 

Practitioners Board 

 

6
3

9
0

0
1

0
0
0

0
3

9
2
1
 

 

7
0

0
5

0
5

6
6
2

0
/ 

9
3

6
2
7

8
4

5
2

0
 

 

 

  

 

Adhaar Card No- 748187866854 

 

PAN-BZTPR2553J 

 

Employee ID- 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15 

Johari Arpuli  

Deven Johari 25.06.1996 

BAMS 

Srimanta 

Sarkaradeva 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Govt Ayurvedic 

College, Guwahti 

-2020 

M.S 

D.Y Patel  

Srimanta 

Sarkaradeva 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Govt Ayurvedic 

College, 

Guwahti - 2025 

 

 

16.07.2025- till 

date 

 

 

 

 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Prasuti Tantra 

Evum stree 

roga 

Contractual 

H-22,Diengiong, 

Behind CBI 

Quarters, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong-793018 

Vill-

Gangdangbra, 

P.o+P.S-

Langting, Dima 

Hasao District, 

Assam- 788832 

A
Y

P
S

0
1

8
9
4
 

1349 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Assam 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
4

0
6
7
 

9
6

7
8

6
5

6
0
2

5
 

 
 

  

Adhaar Card: 286262232675 

PAN:BCEPJ6189G 

 

 

Employee ID-  2068 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 

 
 

Neelam 
 

 

 

Sh. Shankar Lal 

 

 

01.06.1986 

 

 

BAMS 

Lucknow 

University, Uttar 

Pradesh, 2010 

 

 

M.D 

Ayurveda 

Vachaspati 

(DravyaGunaVig

yana) 

Banaras Hindu 

University, 

Varanasi, 2015 

 

 

Ph.D. 

Rajasthan 

Ayurved 

University, 

Jodhpur, 2018 

 

 

 

13.08.2015- 

31.03.2016 

 

 

Lecturer 

 

 

Bharat Ayurvedic 

Medical College, 

Uttar Pradesh 

 

 

Dravyaguna 

 

 

Regular 

 

 

LD 18, 

Meghalaya 

Shillong 793003 

 

 

H No 839, 

W Block 

Uttar Pradesh 

Kanpur, 208014 

 

A
Y

D
G

0
1

5
3
0
 

 

 

56806 

 

Board of Ayurvedic 

and  Unani, Tibbi 

Systems of 

Medicines, 

Lucknow, uttar 

Pradesh 

 

 

2
7

7
9

0
1

0
0
0

2
2

3
3
3
 

 

9
4

5
1

4
4

4
0
2

4
 

 

 

 

  

 

08.04.2016- 

22.04.2018 

 

Ph.D. 

Scholar 

 

Ph.D. Scholar, Jaipur, 

Rajasthan 

 

Adhaar Card No. -924686043588 

 

01.04.2019- 

03.06.2021 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

 

PANNumber: AMHPN3757G 

 

Employee ID-  19069 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

17 

Borah Baristha  

Sh. Rupeswar Borah 23.12.1995 

BAMS 

Srimanta 

Sarkaradeva 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Govt Ayurvedic 

College, Guwahti 

-2020 

M.D 

Dr. D.Y.Patil 

deemed 

University, Pune, 

Maharashtra-

2025 

14.07.2025 – till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Kaumarabhritya Contractual 

Diengiong , 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Sarusajai 

Stadium, 

Guwahati, 

Kamrup Metro-

781040 A
Y

K
B

0
1

2
8

8
 

1348 

State Council of 

Indian Medicine, 

Assam 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
4

0
6
8
 

9
3

6
5

5
6

0
8
5

0
 

 

  

 

Adhaar Card No. -794681433835 

 

PAN Number: BYGOB7163N 

 

Employee ID-  2067 
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Swer Harlin  

Sh. Kin Sympli 17.11.1993 

BAMS 

Rajiv Gandhi 

University of 

Health Science , 

Karnataka, - 2018 

M.D 

Datta  Meghe 

Institute of 

Higher 

Education & 

Research 

(deemed to be 

University)-2024 

09.09.2024 – till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Rasashastra & 

Bhaisajya 

Kalpana  

Contractual 
Nonghymmai, Dum 

Dum, Shillong 

Khliehriat, EJH, 

Meghalaya 

A
Y

R
B

0
2

1
8

7
 

38663 

The Karnataka 

Ayurvedic & Unani 

Practitioners Board 

4
3

5
8

0
1

0
0
0

1
2

9
3
5
 

7
2

0
4

7
8

0
6
9

4
 

 

 

  

 

Adhaar Card No. -569488948551 

 

PAN Number: KECPS3220E 

 

Employee ID-  2059 
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Wanniang Ibanrihunshisha 
 

 

Sh. Dwosmanwell 

Nongsiej 
25/07/1989 

B.A.M.S, Rajiv 

Gandhi University 

of Health Science 

,Karnataka, 

M.D 

(Roganidana), 

Rajiv Gandhi 

University of 

Health Science 

,Karnataka, 

 

15/07/2022- till 

date 

 

 

 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

 

 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Roganidana 

 
Contractual 

Umkdait, Near 

William Carrey 

University, 

Nongmynsong, 

Shillong East Khasi 

Hills Dist, 

Meghalaya, Pin-

793019 

Pyndengrei, 

Dongtiehrit, 

House No,59, 

Nongstoin,West 

Khasi Hills 

Dist,Meghalaya 

A
Y

R
N

0
0

7
0

7
 

33592 

 

The Karnataka 

Ayurvedic&Unani 

Practitioners Board 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
1

7
0
7
 

9
9

8
0

5
1

9
0
9

2
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No. 207637583887 

PANNumber:ADOPW9247N 

14..3.2020 – 

31.12.2021 

Lecturer 

 

 

SGV Ayurvedic 

Medical College, 

Bailhongal, Karnataka Employee ID-  2013 
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Manyu Merilu 
 

 

Sh. Kugling Manyu 16.07.1993 

BAMS 

Srimanta 

Sankardeva 

University of 

Health Sciences, 

Guwahati 

2018 

M.S. 

Uttarakhand 

Ayurveda 

University, 

Dehradun, 

2022 

19.12.2022- till 

date 

 

Asst. 

Professor 

 

 

 

North Eastern Institute 

of Ayurveda and 

Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Shalakya Contractual 

Lumshyiap 

Nongmynsong, 

House No. 28, 

Opposite Kurbah 

Store, Shillong-

793019 

Tribal Colony, 

Tezu, Lohit Dist. 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 792001 

A
Y

S
K

0
1

1
5
4
 

APIMC/R1060 

 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Indian Medicine 

Council 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
2

0
2
4
 

7
0

8
6

6
9

1
3
6

3
 

 

  
Adhaar Card No- 730482404615 

PAN Number- EFDPM0227R 

Employee ID- 2026 

21 

Kharkylliang Aitilin 
 

 

(Lt) Sh. Artist 

Syiemlieh 
12.03.1991 

BAMS 

Goa University 

2015 

M.S. 

Rajiv Gandhi 

university of 

Health Sciences, 

2020 

03.10.2022- till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern Institute 

of Ayurveda and 

Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Kayachikitsa Contractual 
Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong- 793018 

Nongdom, 

Eastern West 

Khasi Hills, 

Langtor, 

Mairang 793120 A
Y

K
C

0
3

8
1

2
 

A-636/2015 

 

Goa  Board of Indian 

System of Medicine 

& Homoeopathy 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
1

9
5
6
 

7
9

7
5

9
9

9
7
0

4
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No- 526489791120 
19304.2022 – 

30.09.2022 
SRF CARI, Guwahati 

PAN Number-  EMGPK4452Q 
03.02.2020 – 

25.04.2021 
R.M.O Health City Hospital 

Employee ID- 2018 27.03.2015 – 

31.10.2016 
M.O 

Community Health 

Centre, Mawkyrwat 

22 

Baidya Chayan  

Swapan Baidya 25.03.1994 

BAMS 

The West Bengal 

University of 

Health Sciences-

2017 

M.D. 

The West Bengal 

University of 

Health Sciences - 

2025 

17.07.2025-till date 
Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Panchakarma Contractual 

NEIAH, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Panchita, 

Bongaon, 24 

PGS(N), West 

Bengal 743235 

A
Y

P
K

0
1

6
9
7
 

12485 

Paschim Banga, 

Ayurved Parishad 

3
0

2
7

0
1

0
0
0

1
4

0
7
1
 

9
6

0
9

1
6

4
4
2

5
 

 

  

Adhaar Card No- 734781331339 

PAN Number-  BWWPB0966P 

Employee ID- 2069 

23 

Bordoloi Rajkumar  

Majin Bordoloi 31.12.1991 

BA Sanskrit, 

Gauhati 

University, 2016 

M.A Sanskrit, 

Gauhati 

University, 2018 

29.05.2025 - till 

date 

Asst. 

Professor 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Sanskrit 

Samhita & 

Siddhanta 

Contractual 

Diengiong, 

Mawdiangdiang, 

Shillong 

Paschim 

Salmara, 

Phulaguri, 

Assam 782103 

N
/A

 

N/A 

1
1

0
0

1
9

8
7
4

7
9

7
 

8
0

1
1

7
3

5
4
9

8
 

 

  

27.09.2023-

25.05.2025 

Guest 

Lecturer 

North Eastern 

Institute of Ayurveda 

and Homoeopathy, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Adhaar Card No- 567212081521 

24.08.2022 – 

24.09.2023 
Teacher 

Central Sanskrit 

University, New 

Delhi 

PAN Number- CNAPB3177L 

Employee ID- 2066 

 


